GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1271
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014

DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OF MUMBAI AIRPORT .
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any delay in submission of Master Plan by Mumbai International Airport Limited (MIAL);
(b) if so, the reasons therefor along with the action taken by the Government against MIAL for the delay;

(c) whether the Government is planning to include specific provision for approval of master plan in future agreement and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether there is a proposal for change in scope of work for integrating passenger handling facilities at Mumbai Airport; and

(e) if so, the details and the present status thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)
(@) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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